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Findings:

As per section 17 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, “No person shall, for the
purpose of inducing, dissuading, effecting, preventing or in any manner influencing or turning to
his advantage, the sale or purchase of any security, directly or indirectly, -

(¢) do any act or practice or engage in a course of business, or omit to do any act which operates or
would operate as a fraud, deceit or manipulation upon any person, in particular-

(v) directly or indirectly effect a series of transactions in any security creating the appearance of

depressing its price for the purpose of inducing its sale by others;

Details of the accounts of Sameer Sekander and his associates:
R

S.L.| Client Name | Client BO ID Name of Depository Relationship
Code Participant

I [Sameer Sekander | 03747 1203980069237758 | NBL Securities Limited

: iti Sameer Sekander and
2 |Sameer Sekandar | 10668 [120515006919263] B Finance Securities :

Limited Maher Sekander are
; sy brothers.
3 |Maher Sekander | 10693 [1205150072666980| BP e s
. . |Afra Chowdhury is the
4 |Afra Chowdhury | 10694 [1205150072667067| BD Finance Securities spouse of Sameer
L Limiid Sekander

30.09.2021. With 04 (Four) BO accounts Sameer Sekander and his associates collectively traded
16.81% of total trade volume and realized a capital gain of Tk. 323,296,623.93 from the trading of
BDFINANCE share during the investigation period. It is also mentionable that they had significant
amount of unrealized gain of Tk. 163,481,581.03.
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Gain and Loss by Sameer Sekander and his associates from 01.04.2021 to 30.09.2021:

Realized Capital gain(loss)per unit | 137 Average Sale Price - Average Cost Price j
Realized Capital gain(loss)% 20.93% Gain (loss) Per Unit/Cost Per Unit
Realized Capital gain(loss)TK 323296623.93 Total Sale Quantity x Gain (loss) Per Unit
Closing Price (30-09-2021) 68.70 Closing Price of Last Investigation Date
Unrealized gain(loss) per unit 19.95 Closing Price };)rfi(l;eaztflgt\;e;;git;ﬁ;o?ate mANETaR
Unrealized gain(loss) % 40.92% Unrealized gain (loss) per L.lI'Eit /Average Price of Stock
Position
i . » | Quantity of Stock Positon x Unrealized gain (loss) per
LUnjahzed gain(loss) TK 16348158103 | Quantity i o
Client’s Total Trade 84363472
Total Vol. of period 501936761
Percentage of Trade 16.81%
Percentage of Share
[ Holding 8.33%

Contravention:

Whereas, from the above observation, it is evident that Sameer Sekander and his associates (Mr.,
Maher Sekander and Afra Chowdhury) has violated Section 17(e)(v) of Securities and Exchange
Ordinance, 1969 by directly or indirectly effecting a series of transactions in the shares of
‘BDFINANCE’ creating the appearance of active trading therein and raising price of the said share.
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Explanation of the alleged person submitted at the time of hearing:
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